

Amend **CSSB 999** (senate committee printing) in SECTION 10 of the bill as follows:

(1) Strike added Sections 262.201(n) and (o), Family Code (page 5, lines 34-50), and substitute the following:

(n) [~~(e)~~] The court shall place a child removed from the child's custodial parent with the child's noncustodial parent or with a relative of the child if placement with the noncustodial parent is inappropriate, unless placement with the noncustodial parent or a relative is not in the best interest of the child.

(2) In added Section 262.201(p), Family Code (page 5, line 51), strike "(p)" and substitute "(o)".

(3) In added Section 262.201(q), Family Code (page 5, line 58), strike "(q)" and substitute "(p)".